General Description
The MAX1926 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a complete, fully
assembled and tested, single-cell lithium-ion (Li+) bat-
tery charger. The EV kit provides a 4.2V output from
input as high as 12V, and delivers up to 1A charge cur-
rent. A light-emitting diode (LED) indicates the cell’s
charging status.
The EV kit can be also used to evaluate the MAX1925,

None 1 Shunt
None 1 MAX1926 PC board
Ordering Information
19-2594; Rev 1; 11/02
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX1926EVKIT 0°C to +70°C 12 Thin QFN 4mm x 4mm
Note: To evaluate the MAX1925, request a MAX1925 free sam-
ple with the MAX1926EVKIT.
Component List
查询MAX1926EVKIT供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
E
va
lu
a
te
s:
 M
A
X
1
9
2
5
/M
A
X
1
9
2
6
Detailed Description
The MAX1926 EV kit is a fully assembled and tested sin-
gle-cell Li+ battery charger. The EV kit contains an exter-
nal P-channel MOSFET for current switching and can
deliver up to 1A of current to a Li+ battery. An LED indi-
cates the charging status of the battery. The maximum
charging time is set to 3 hours with 0.1µF at C3.
Jumper Selection
In the MAX1926, EN is internally pulled to 3V with an
internal 300kΩ resistance. When jumper JU1 is open,
EN goes to 3V and the charger is enabled. When JU1
is shorted, EN is 0V and the charger is disabled. See
Table 1 for JU1 functions
In the MAX1925, EN does not have an internal pullup
and must be driven high (5.5V max) or low. Extra pads
(R3 and R4) are provided so that EN can be driven
from a voltage-divider connected to a higher voltage
without exceeding the 5.5V limit.
Jumper JU2 provides options to connect THRM to a ther-
mistor or a 10kΩ resistor. The MAX1926 is disabled when
the resistance connected to THRM is greater than 28.69Ω
or less than 3.967kΩ. The MAX1926 EV kit comes with
THRM connected to a 10kΩ resistor. JU2 is not populated
and is shorted by a PC trace. To connect a thermistor to
the EV kit, cut open the PC trace shorting JU2. Table 2
lists JU2 functions.
LED States
The LED on the EV kit is driven by the CHG pin.
Depending on the Li+ cell’s charging status, the pin is
low or high impedance, thus turning the LED on or off.
The LED blinks at 0.5Hz when the MAX1926 enters
Fault Prequal1, Fault Prequal 2, Fault Full, Fault BATT
Voltage, or the Fault Temp state. For driving logic cir-
cuits, remove the LED and install a pullup resistor from
a logic supply to CHG. Table 3 lists the LED states.
Evaluating the MAX1925
To evaluate the MAX1925, replace the MAX1926ETC
with a MAX1925ETC. Install 100kΩ resistors R3 and R4